
No: overs Maidens Runs Wickets Average Strike Rate Runs/
Runs/wicket Balls/wicket Over

Jones P 134 27 447 30 14.9 26.8 3.3

Couldrey C 103 18 303 18 16.8 34.5 2.9

Venter S 53 7 161 11 14.6 29.0 3.0

Couldrey J 60 15 173 9 19.2 40.0 2.9

Askew J 39 4 129 6 21.5 39.3 3.3

Kallas H 18 0 114 6 19.0 18.0 6.3

Smith A 15 0 114 5 22.8 18.5 7.4

Eddicott S 32 4 101 4 25.3 48.0 3.2

Taylor D 25 3 96 4 24.0 37.5 3.8

Harker R 19 6 56 3 18.7 38.0 2.9

Cotton A 13 1 42 3 14.0 26.0 3.2

May J 13 3 22 3 7.3 26.0 1.7

Herd G 14 2 70 2 35.0 42.0 5.0

Pallett R 12 0 69 2 34.5 36.0 5.8

Fanner M 11 2 48 2 24.0 33.6 4.3

Taylor S 8 2 41 2 20.5 24.0 5.1

Wheeler D 5 0 12 2 6.0 15.0 2.4

BATTING (min 2 innings)

BOWLING (min 2 wickets)

Sunday Averages - 2002
30/9/2002

Played 14, Won 9, Drawn 4, Lost 1

No: innings Not Out Highest Total Average

Askew J 3 3 107* 187 187.00

Venter S 4 3 39* 69 69.00

Roberts J 4 2 57 133 66.50

Davis S 3 2 33 62 62.00

Wheeler D 5 0 77 281 56.20

Couldrey B 7 2 121 263 52.60

Wright J 2 1 37 52 52.00

Jones P 6 2 85* 170 42.50

Cotton A 3 1 28* 73 36.50

Herd G 8 1 83 222 31.71

Roberts P 2 0 52 55 27.50

Whetren M 2 0 51 53 26.50

Burns M 6 2 62 98 24.50

Pallett R 2 1 18* 20 20.00

Fanner M 6 2 20* 76 19.00

Spencer A 12 0 63 197 16.42

Couldrey J 3 1 24 30 15.00

Watson N 2 0 23 26 13.00

Harker R 2 1 9 12 12.00

Couldrey C 4 1 18 31 10.33

Dryden K 1 1 3 3 3.00

Couldrey M 1 0 28 28 28.00

Jackson A 1 0 42 42 42.00

CATCHES
Couldrey B 8

Dryden K 7

Spencer A 5

Couldrey C 5

Couldrey J 5

Jones P 4

Taylor S 4

Herd G 3

Burns M 3

Fanner M 3

Buckstone D 3

Whetren M 2

Askew J 2

Roberts P 2

Wheeler D 1

Davis S 1

Thulborn J 1

Sheehy I 1

Kallas H 1

Cotton A 1

Bazeley M 1

Coates S 1

STUMPINGS
Dryden K 1



Runs/wicket Wickets
May J 7.3 3
Cotton A 14.0 3
Venter S 14.6 11
Jones P 14.9 30
Couldrey C 16.8 18
Harker R 18.7 3
Kallas H 19.0 6
Couldrey J 19.2 9
Askew J 21.5 6
Smith A 22.8 5
Taylor D 24.0 4
Fanner M 24.0 2
Eddicott S 25.3 4
Herd G 35.0 2

Top Scores (min 2 innings)

BOWLING Best Analysis 3 wkts+ (ish)

Balls/wicket Wickets

Kallas H 18.0 6
Smith A 18.5 5
Cotton A 26.0 3
May J 26.0 3
Jones P 26.8 30
Venter S 29.0 11
Fanner M 33.6 2
Couldrey C 34.5 18
Taylor D 37.5 4
Harker R 38.0 3
Askew J 39.3 6
Couldrey J 40.0 9
Herd G 42.0 2
Eddicott S 48.0 4

Runs/Over No: overs

May J 1.7 13
Couldrey J 2.9 60
Couldrey C 2.9 103
Harker R 2.9 19
Venter S 3.0 53
Eddicott S 3.2 32
Cotton A 3.2 13
Askew J 3.3 39
Jones P 3.3 134
Taylor D 3.8 25
Fanner M 4.3 11
Herd G 5.0 14
Kallas H 6.3 18
Smith A 7.4 15

Sunday Averages - 2002

Highest

Couldrey B 121

Askew J 107*

Jones P 85*

Herd G 83

Wheeler D 77

Spencer A 63

Burns M 62

Roberts J 57

Roberts P 52

Whetren M 51

Venter S 39*

Wright J 37

Davis S 33

Cotton A 28*

Couldrey J 24

Watson N 23

Fanner M 20*

Pallett R 18*

Couldrey C 18

BATTING 
Total Runs (min 2 innings)

No: innings Total

Wheeler D 5 281

Couldrey B 7 263

Herd G 8 222

Spencer A 12 197

Askew J 3 187

Jones P 6 170

Roberts J 4 133

Burns M 6 98

Fanner M 6 76

Cotton A 3 73

Venter S 4 69

Davis S 3 62

Roberts P 2 55

Whetren M 2 53

Wright J 2 52

Couldrey C 4 31

Couldrey J 3 30

Watson N 2 26

Pallett R 2 20

Overs Maidens Runs Wickets

Couldrey C 12.4 2 33 5
Smith A 7.4 0 35 5
Jones P 9 2 36 5
Venter S 7.1 0 10 4
May J 5 2 3 3
Cotton A 7 1 12 3
Couldrey J 8 2 24 3
Askew J 9.3 1 28 3
Kallas H 6 0 38 3
Fanner M 6.2 0 38 2
Herd G 3 0 12 1


